
-RECOMMENDATIONS- 
National Conference on Persons in Street Situations 

15-16 December 2015, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
 
PREVENTION OF STREET SWEEPS: 

- Develop Standard Operating Codes of Conduct on persons in street situations for law enforcement 
officials involved in street sweeps, including a child-friendly version: 

o Need to clarify the role and jurisdiction of Khan’s security forces 
o Regular training and refresher sessions required  
o Copy to be provided to affected groups, including entertainment workers  

- Sensitize law enforcement officials on the legal framework involving street sweeps and persons in 
street situations, and other relevant laws, policies and documents such as the Explanatory note on 
the Law on Suppression of Human Trafficking and Sexual Exploitation. 

- MoSAVY/DoSAVY, municipality and local authorities to inform community networks and NGOs in 
advance before major events take place, when and where these events requiring special security are 
planned, in order to inform affected groups and organize referrals. 

 
DURING STREET SWEEPS: 

- Zero tolerance for physical and verbal violence and abuse by law enforcement or other duty bearers, 
including sexual or gender-based harassment and discrimination. 

- Zero tolerance for bribery (eg., money, work or sex in exchange for release)and extortion of money 
and/or goods such as mobile phones. 

- Inform of legal basis for the arrest to affected groups and ensure right to legal advice. 
- Identify better options for referral to services. 
- Allow communication of affected individuals and groups with their family members and other support 

networks/ groups. 
- Community networks, NGOs and UN to be informed of the arrests by MoSAVY/DoSAVY, municipality 

or local authorities. 
- No family separation and ensure at all time that children are protected and are not left unattended or 

at any risk 
 
AT THE SOCIAL AFFAIRS/DROP-IN CENTER: 
Minimum services 

- Respect for human rights to be ensured at all times.  
- Immediate release of women who are pregnant, recently delivered, have children or need essential 

health services. 
- Immediate release of children with parents/caregivers.  
- Immediate release or at least priority and rapid handling of release requests especially for emergency 

cases and people with severe or chronic diseases who need access to regular treatment or care with 
the necessary confidentiality. 

- Secure, at all-time, minimum standards of service packages, including safety, water and sanitation, , 
access to free and adequate food, health services and psychosocial support, with separate rooms, 
toilets and bathing facilities for women and children.  

- Standardized registration process with demographic data collected and available to direct service 
providers, maintained under standards of confidentiality and privacy. 

- Ensure communication with family and other support networks/ groups, including in-person visits 
from families and care givers. 

- Case management of children, particularly the assessment of the situation of each child, development 
and implementation of a case plan.  

 
 



Management  
- Clarify objective of the center and its procedures: Drop in center for temporary period for vulnerable 

people on voluntary basis. 
- Standard Operating Procedures for minimum standards and ‘handling/supporting’ people when 

referred to the Department of Social Affairs (temporary transit) and at social affairs centers including 
a prior- assessment/screening of their situation and needs for referral options. 

- Review the structure of the center and its management, provided services and target groups.  
- Ensure close coordination with Phnom Penh municipality health department and Pochentong health 

authorities under MOH for regular visit by medical team (weekly and when urgent issues arise). 
- Unhindered access to UN and NGOs to the center.  
- Establish child safeguarding procedures for the center and build the capacity of the center’s staff. 

 
GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS: 
General 

- Maintain regular contacts/meetings between MoSAVY/DoSAVY, local authorities, UN and NGOs, 
through the TWG and other meetings as necessary, for information sharing, problem solving purposes  
as well as short, medium and long term solutions 

- Mobilize national budget and external resources. 

On street sweeps 
- Moratorium on street arrests to prioritize assessment and alternative options based on assessment to 

give them a chance to see how alternative options works.  
- Seek written commitment (letter) from Phnom Penh Municipality on suspension of all street arrests 

to further fully inform to all necessary services. 
- Continue Police-Community Partnership Initiative with already trained law enforcement officials and 

expand in locations when and where issues arise. This should include sensitization training on the 
needs of persons in street situations and experiences of violence to Khan’s police and security guards. 
 

On alternative options and upgraded support and services 
- Conduct assessment on current services available and multi-sectoral needs of persons in street 

situations in consultation with affected groups. 
- Define types of services to offer voluntary: continuum of services from minimum services to more 

specialized ones. 
- Seek possibilities for family or community reintegration in partnership with NGOs. 
- Identify other opportunities (services incentives/ volunteers?) such as recreational activities for 

education/vocational training as well as trust and self-confidence, knowing it takes time. 
- Possibility of NGO service user card jointly issued by Government and NGOs (access free health 

services and link to facilitate families to get ID poor card). 
- Develop Standard Operating Procedures to ensure more systematic cooperation with local 

authorities, direct/communes, Women and Children Committees (WCC), MOWA and NGOs for safe 
referral to adequate services. 

- Awareness raising among affected groups, including entertainment workers, to understand the 
funding provided to WCC for women’s issues. 

- Continue strong collaboration with and funding for community support groups and NGOs who 
provide essential services (e.g., health, human rights, shelter, psychosocial support…) and explore 
opportunities to leverage funding and service through decentralization and deconcentration 
mechanism, including access to funding provided to communes/sangkats (eg. CCWC). 

- Promote access to social protection mechanisms for the affected populations and their family 
members (including e.g., urban ID poor card, health equity fund, food support) and inform the 
concerned families on how it works for them to access services 



- Align support services with university schools and programmes in social work, psychology, medicine, 
nursing, and law, to ultimately enable internship placements of university students in public service 
settings. 

- Access to continuum of education/vocational training (at/through qualified voluntary social affairs 
centers or NGOs…) and livelihood opportunities to affected populations: 

o Education opportunities 
o Vocational training based on employment opportunities available  
o Financial literacy, access to microfinance 

- Legal literacy for affected people to know the laws and support for legal services to report and seek 
justice. 
 

-GROUP SPECIFIC RECOMMENDATIONS- 
CHILDREN LIVING / WORKING ON THE STREETS: 

- Social housing implemented by Government. 
- Independent/group living supported/implemented by NGOs. 
- Child-led “safe streets” (consultation, advocacy and funding) implemented by Government and NGOs. 
- Life-skills/safety education supported/implemented by NGOs. 
- Day care for street families supported/implemented by NGOs. 
- Provide children living or working on the street with NGO service user cards that are recognized by 

police and authorities so that the relevant NGO can be contacted to refer the child for services and 
prevent unnecessary placement of children in Prey Speu or similar center. 

- Case management by social workers (Government/NGO) to identify and implement a durable solution 
for the reintegration and safety of children living and/or working on the street. 

 
PERSONS WITH PSYCHOSOCIAL DISABILITIES: 

- Social support: day center, night shelter (full, free and informed consent). 
- Creation of community-based mental health services and peer support group with linkages to medical 

services with progressively increasing government financial contributions. 
- Review, implement and roll-out action plan for mental health. 
- Mainstream psychosocial disability within the national disability legislation and related monitoring. 
- Ensure that people with psychosocial disabilities are included in existing and new initiative and 

programmes under the Cambodian localization of the 2030 development agenda (goal 3: to promote 
mental health well-being. 

- Promote awareness and more supportive behavior change on respect and the rights of people with 
psychosocial disabilities among the general public. 

- Sensitization of authorities such as the police in managing persons with psychosocial disabilities on 
the streets. 

- Sensitization of the peer group and identify focal persons amongst the peer groups to support 
persons with psychosocial disabilities (good practice from Kolkata, India). 

 
ENTERTAINMENT WORKERS: 

- Ensure full respect of the Laws and related explanatory notes and promote decriminalization of sex 
work. 

- Support the Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training to roll out implementation and monitoring of 
Prakas 194 which sets occupational health & safety standards for entertainment worker places. 

- Promote access to employment in entertainment places (to reduce street-based work) and other 
voluntary vocational training opportunities 

- Empower community network to inform and support their members on legal framework and to work 
closely with local authorities and law enforcement officials. 

------------- 
 



អនុសនន - 
ន�ិីទfថ� �កជាិ�ីពីជនែដល�ិា��ុងស� ននពាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ 

១៥-១៦ ែខធ�ូឆ� �២០១៥ រជជនីភ��ាពញ ្ពពរជច្���ុជ 
 

 
កបង ក្បូលនុសពីតចិា�� ផ�ូវ: 
 

- ាៀបច�្�ីលធ៌�ងកដ្បាិបា�ិក �ី�ពី�ីពីជន�ិា��ុងស� ននពកាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ ្របក�ន�ីអនុ

វា�ច្បកព�កពន័�នឹងក្បូលនុសពីតចិា�� ផ�ូវ ួទ�ងឯ�សែដលងងងលក�របក�ុរុ 

o ្ាតវពន្លក់្ច្កពីាួនទីនិងែដនា��ិច�បក�រ� �ងន�ិុខខណ�  

o ្ាតវរនកបណ�ុ ពប� ល និងវគ�ប�ព�កប�បន៉់្យនាទៀងទាកតក�យចក 

o ្ាតវផ�លកឯ�សាច�ងដលក្�កែដលងផលបព៉ពលកួទ�ងអ��ប�ា ាវ�្ន� 

- ផសពពផ្ងដលក�ន�ីអនុវា�ច្បកអ�ពី្�បខណ� ច្បកែដលព�កព័ន�នឹងក្បូលនុស និងដលកជនែដលក 

ាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ ្ពទ�ងអ�ពីច្បក ាគលនាយយង និងឯ�សដៃទាទៀាែដលព�កព័ន� រនដូចជ 

��ណាកពន្លកអ�ពីច្បក�ីពីកប�ង បកជួញដូនុសនិងកាធពអជីវ�មផ�ូវាភទជាដ។ 

- ្�ួង និងនង�ដដ នង��ិច� (MoSAVY/DoSAVY) ស្�កងនិងអជជ ធូលដដ ន ្ាតវជូនដ�ណឹងដលក

្គបកជប� ញហគនន និងអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិល់្ដឹងជុន ុនាពល្ពឹា�ិកណន �ខនកៗ ា�ា

រនាេង អ�ពីាពលាវ និង�ែន�ងៃន្ពឹា�ិកណន ទ�ងានព ែដលា្តវ់្រនែផនកន�ិុខពិា ាដ្ី

់្្�កែដលងផលបព៉ពលកយនដឹង និងាៀបច�្របកកប��ូ នពួ�គាកាេកនកទីត�ងាផសង។ 

 
 
ាព��ុងអ�េុងាពល្បលូនុសពតីចាិ�� ផ�ូវុ 

- និអាកឱនជដចកខាច�ាពពអ�ាពហឹង្ និងក �ាភប�ពនាលរងកង និងព�្�ដីាដង�ន�ីអនុវា�

ច្បក ់អជជ ធាផសងៗ របកទ�ងកយងី និងកា ាអងាភទ ់ាងន័ុ 

- និអាកឱនជដចកខាច�ាពពកូ�យ៉នក(រនជដូចជ លុងក�ក កាធពកង ់កាដពដូផ�ូវាភទជ �ូ

នឹងកាដពែលង) និងជ�ាិទ្យ�ក និង/់ រា រដូចជទូ័ព�ៃដជាដ។ 

- ្យបក់ ្ដឹងអ�ពីូលដដ នច្បក្របកកបកខ�ួនដលក្�កែដលងផលបព៉ពលក និងជនិទ�ិទទួលយន ក

ែណន�ែផ��ច្បក។ 

- ��ណាកជា្ែដលល�្បា្របកកប��ូ នាេាវ�មាផសងៗ។ 

- អនុ�� ា់្បុគ�ល និង្�កែដលងផលបព៉ពលកអច្យ្័ងទ�កទងជងួរជិ�្គគសបកពួ�ាគ 

និង ប� ញ/្�កគ�្ ទដៃទាផសងាទៀា។ 

- ្ាតវផ�លកពា័៌រនដលកប� ញហគនន អង�កនិែនដដ ភយិលនន និងអង�កហ្បជជាិ ដឹងអ�ពី

កបក្ បូលាដង្�ួង និងនង�ដដ នង��ិច� (MoSAVY/DoSAVY)ស្�កង ់អជជ ធូលដដ ន។ 

- គម នកប�ែប�រជិ�្�ក្គគស ាហង្គបកាពលាវ ្ាតវជនថ �ុរ្គបកូបទទួលយនកកពនិង

និ្ាតវទុ�ាលាដងគម នកែទ� ់�ិា��ុងហនិភង័ងួាេង។ 



 
ាពជ្ណ� លង��ចិ�  /ជ្ណ� ល�ចា 

ាវអប្បរ 

- កាគពិទ�ិនុស្ាតវែាជន់្រន្គបកាពលាវ។ 

- ្ាតវាដពែលងជបន� នកច�ាពព��ីែដលរនៃផ�ាពព ��ីែដលាទប្រល�ូន ្ី�ែដលរនន�ូនាូចៗ ់ 

ែដល្ាតវកាវុខនព�យចក។ 

- ្ាតវាដពែលងជបន� នក�ុរែដលរនឪពុ�រ� ង ់អ��ែទ�។ 

- ្ាតវាដពែលងជបន� នក ់ជអទិនពប�ផុា ាហង្ាតវាកក�ាណ ុ�កាដពែលង់្យនឆបកហ័ ជ

ពិា្របក�ណីបន� នកបង�� និងអ��ែដលរនជ�ងឺធ�នកធ�់រុ �ៃែ៉ដល្ាតវកកពពយល បកែទ�ុខ

នព ាទៀងទាក ាដង្ាតវ�្ករ� ាក�យចក។ 

- ្គបកាពល ្ាតវជនដលក�ងកដអប្បរៃន���បកាវួប��ូ លទ�ង ុវា�ិនព ទឹ� និងអនង័ ក

ទទួលយនអហ្គបក្ គនក និងាដងឥាគិាៃ� ាវុខនព និងកគ�្ ទែផ��ផ�ូវចិា� ាដងរនបន�បកដចក

ាដងែេ�  បង�នក រា រងូាទឹ�្របក��ីនិង�ុរ។ 

- ្ាតវរនដ�ាណ កចុពា មុ ព្ប�បាដង�ងកដជងួនឹងទិន�័ង្បជស��ែដល្បូលយន និងែដល

រន ាដ្ាី្ងកទិដលកអ��ផ�លកាវ ្ាតវ�្ទុ�ា្ក�ងកដៃនក�្ករ� ាក និងនពឯ�ជន 

- ជន់្រនក្យ្័ងទ�កទងជងួ្�ក្គគសនិងប� ញ ់្�កគ�្ ទដៃទាផសងាទៀា របកប��ូ ល

ទ�ង កជួបួុខទុ�ាដងដ� លកពី្�ក្គគស និងអ��ែទ�។ 

- ក្គបក្គង�ណីបក�ុរ ជពិាកវងាៃ�អ�ពីស� ននពបក�ុររ� �កៗ  កបាងា និងកអនុ

វា�ែផនក�ណីងួៗ។ 

 

ក្គបក្ គង 

- ពន្លកប�ភ�អឺ�ពីាគលាដបកជ្ណ� ល និងនីាិវធិីបកជ្ណ� លុ ជ្ណ� ល�ចា្របកងរ

ាពល ស� �កាពបា� ពអន��របកជនែដលងងងា្គព ាដងែផ��ាលាគលកណន ម័្គចិា�។ 

- នីាិវធិី្បាិបា�ិក�ងកដ្របកបទដដ នអប្បរ និង“ក្គបក្ គង ់កគ�្ ទ” ជនទ�ងងង ាពាពល

ែដលប��ូ នពួ�គាកាេន�ីង��ិច� (�ែន�ងទទួលបា� ពអន�) និងាពជ្ណ� លង��ិច� ួទ�ង

ករា នន ់កវងាៃ�ជុន អ�ពីស� ននពបកពួ�ាគ និងា្តវក្របកជា្ៃនកប��ូ ន។ 

- ពិនិា្ាេងវញិនូវចន�ន័�ៃនជ្ណ� ល និងក្គបក្គងជ្ណ� ល ាវែដលយនផ�លកនិង្�ក

ាគលាដ។ 

- ជន់្រនក្ប្គលយ៉ងជិា�ិទ�ជងួន�ីុខភយិលរជជនីភ��ាពញនិងអជជ ធុខនព

ាពធធចិនាុងែដល�ិាា្ក្�ួងុខភយិល ាដ្ី់ ្រនកចុពពិនិា្ជាទៀងទាកពី្�ក្គតាពទ្ (ាៀង

រលក   យ� ហននិងាពាពលរនប�� បន� នកា�ារនាេង)។ 

- អនុ�� ា់្អង�កហ្បជជាិនិងអង�កា្រដដ ភយិលនន ចូល��ុងជ្ណ� លានព ាដងគម ន

ឧបគ�។ 



- បាងានីាិវធិីជនកព�ុរ ្របកជ្ណ� ល និងព្ងឹងា�នពដលកបុគ�លិ�បកជ្ណ� ល។ 

 

អនុសននទូាេុ 
 
ទូាេ 

- �្ទ�ន�កទ�នង់�ិច�្បជុ�់្យនាទៀងទាកវង្�ួង ់ន�ីង��ិច� អជជ ធូលដដ ន អង�កហ្បជ

ជាិ និងអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិលនន តងរ្�កកងបាច��ាទ និង�ិច�្បជុ�ដៃទាទៀាតក�

យចក ាដ្ែីច� �ែល�ពា័រ៌ន ាគលប�ណងាដព្សងប��  �ដូ៏ចជ កែពង�ដ�ាព្សង ងរាពល

ខ�ី ធ្ និងងូអែងពង។ 

- ៃអង� ្បភពធនជនវកិជាិនិង្បភពធនជនាផសងៗពីខងា្រ។ 

 

អ�ពកី្បលូនុសពតីចាិ�� ផ�ូវុ 
 

- ដ� �ជបា� ពអន� រលក�មនពបក្ បូលនុសពីតចិា�� ផ�ូវ ាដ្�ី�ណាកអទិនពាលកវង

ាៃ� និងជា្ាផសងពីានព ាដងែផ��ាលកវងាៃ� ាដ្ផី�លកឱក់្ពួ�ាគ ពិនិា្ាលថាាជា្

ាផសងពីានព រន្បិទ�នព�្ាិ។ 

- ែពង�កនពជងល��ខណ� អ�ស (លិខិាស� ) ពីសរជជនីភ��ាពញ�ីពីកដ� �កបក

្បូល នុសពីតចិា�� ផ�ូវទ�ងអកាដ្ជូីនដ�ណឹង់្យនាពញាលញបែន�ាទៀា អ�ពីរលកាវ�យចក

ទ�ងអក។ 

- បន�អនុវា�កផ�ួចាផ�នពជៃដគូវងនគយលនិងហគននជងួ�ន�ីអនុវា�ច្បកែដលយនទទួលកប

ណ�ុ ពប� លចួនិងព្ងី�ាព��ុងា�បនកាផសងៗ ាពាពលនិងាព�ែន�ងែដលរនប�� ទ�ងានពា�ាាេង។ 

កងានព គួែាួប��ូ ល កបណ�ុ ពប� លផសពពផ្ងអ�ពីាច��ី្ាតវកបកជនែដល�ិា��ុងស� ននព

កាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ និងបទពិាសធននៃនអ�ាពហិង្ពី��ក�ងន�ិុខ និងនគយលខណ� ។ 
 

អ�ពជីា្ាផសងៗនងិកគ�្ ទនងិាវែដល្ាតវយនាធព់ ្្បាាេង 

- ាធពកវងាៃ�អ�ពីាវបច�ុប្ន�ែដលរន្សបក និងា្តវកពហុវ័ិងៃនជនែដល�ិា��ុងស� ននពក

ាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវាដងរនកពិ�្ាយបលកជងួ្�កងផលបព៉ពលក។ 

- ��ណាក្ បាភទាវ ែដល្ាតវផ�លកតាគលកណន ម័្គចិា�ុកបន�ផ�លកាវពីាវអប្រដលកាវ

ែដលរនល��ណរឯ�ាទា្ចនជង។ 

- ែពង�លទ�នព�របកាធពរហណ�ម្�ក្គគស់ហគនន��ុងនពជៃដគូជងួអង�កា្រដដ ភយិ

លនន។ 

- ��ណាកកនុវា�នពាផសងាទៀា (កាល�ទឹ�ចិា�ែផ��ាវ ់អ��ម័្គចិា�?) ដូចជ�មនពល�ែហ

�្ន�្របកកអបក � ់កបណ�ុ ពប� លវជិ� ជីវរ �ដូ៏ចជ កាជឿទុ�ចិា�និងកាជឿជ�កាលខ�ួនឯង 

ាដងដឹងថ វ្ាតវកាពលាវ។ 



- លទ�នពរនបណ័ណ អ��ា្ប្យកាវអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិល ែដលាចញួគ� ាដងដដ ភយិល និងអង�

កនិែនដដ ភយិល (ិទ�ិា្ប្យកាវុខនពាដងឥាគិាៃ� និងកទ�ន�កទ�នងាដ្ជីួង ្គល 

ដលក្�ក្គគសបកពួ�ាគទទួលយនប័ណណ រ� លកអ��្�ី្�)។ 

- បាងានីាិវធិី�ងកដ្បាិបា�ិកាដ្ជីន់្រន�ិច�ហ្បាិបា�ិកកនកែារនល��ណរជ្បពន័�ជងួ

អជជ ធូលដដ នាដងដ� លក ជងួឃុ�/ង ាក ្�ក្បឹ�្��ីនិង�ុរ (WCC) ្�ួង�ិច�កន ី និងអង�

កនិែនដដ ភយិល្របកកប��ូ ន្ប�បាដងុវា�ិនព ាេកនកាវ្គបក្ គនក។ 

- បាងនកងលកដឹង��ុងច�ា្�កែដលងផលបព៉ពលក ួទ�ងអ��ប�ា ាវ��សន�់្ងលកដឹងអ�ពីូលនិធ ិ

ែដលយនផ�លកាេ់្្�ក្បឹ�្��ីនិង�ុរ(WCC) ្របកប�� ��ី។ 

- បន��ិច�ហកងឹរ�ជងួ និងកផ�លកវកិ្របក្ �កគ�្ ទហគនននិងអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិ

លននែដលផ�លកាវ�យចក (រនជអទិ ាវុខនព ាវិទ�ិនុស ាវទីជ�� ាវគ�ពផ�ូវចិា�

ជាដ ។ល។) និងែពង�កនុវា�នពាដ្ពី្ងី�កផ�លកូលនិធិនិងាវតងរវិជ្កនិងងន�

កវិហជ្ក ួទ�ងិទ�ិទទួលកផ�លកូលនិធិែដលផ�លក់្ឃុ�ង ាក(ឧទ អង�ក��ុជាដ្ជីងួ 

��ីរនវបិា�ិ (CCWC)។ 

- ាល���កកា្ប្យកងន�កគ�ពង�្របកជនែដលងផលបព៉ពលក និងរជិ�្គគសបកពួ�ាគ 

(ួទ�ង ជអទិ បណ័ណ អ��្�ី្�ាពតជនបទ ូលនិធិនពុខនពកគ�្ ទែផ��ា្បងអហ ( និងជូន

ដ�ណឹងដលក្�ក្គគសព�កពន័�អ�ពីថាាប័ណណ ានពរន្បាយជននយ៉ងដូចា�ចច�ាពពពួ�ាគ��ុងកា្ប្យកាវ

ទ�ងានព។ 

- ្ាតវាធព់្ាវគ�្ ទីុគ� ជងួនឹង�លវទិពល័ង និង�មវធិីននខងែផ��កងង� ចិា�វជិ�  ថ� �ាពទ្ 

កែទ�ពពយល និងច្បក ាដ្ផី�លកលទ�នពដលកកដ�កប��ូ ល�មវធិី�មិ�្បកនិិាស��ុងក��ណាក 

ាវសជណរ 

- ិទ�ិទទួលយនកបន�អបក � ់កបណ�ុ ពប� លវជិ� ជីវរ (ាព ់តងរជ្ណ� លង��ិច�កម័្គចិា�

ដរ៏នគុណនព ់អង�កនិែនដដ ភយិល )និងកនុវា�នព��ុងកចិ�� ឹជីវាិដលកជនែដលងផលបព៉

ពលកុ 

o កនុវា�នពអបក � 

o កបណ�ុ ពប� លវជិ� ជីវរែផ��ាលកនុវា�នពកងែដលរន្សបក 

o អ���មខងហិ�� វា�ុ កទទួលយនី្ �តហិ�� វា�ុ 

- អ���មែផ��ច្បក្របកជនែដលងផលបព៉ពលក ាដ្ងីលកដឹងពីច្បកនិងគ�្ ទដលកាវ�មច្បកាដ្ី

រងកណន និងែពងងុា�ិធ។៌  
  
-អនុសននជ�ក�កបក្�ក 
 
�ុរកាព ់ាធពកាពតចាិ�� ផ�ូវុ 

- ល�ាពដដ នង�្ាតវយនអនុវា�ាដងដដ ភយិល។ 

- កកាពាដងឯ�រជ្់ជ្�ក ្ាតវយនគ�្ ទ/អនុវា�ាដងអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិលនន។ 



-  “ុវា�ិនពកាពតផ�ូវ” ែដលដឹ�ន��ុរ(កពិា្គពាយបលក កាូ៊ាិ និងកផ�លកូលនិធិ)  

-  

- កអបក �អ�ពីប�ណិនជីវាិ/ុវា�ិនព ្ាតវយនគ�្ ទ/អនុវា�ាដងអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិល។ 

- �ិច�គ�ព្ប�ៃ�្របក្គគសែដលាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ ្ាតវយនគ�្ ទ/អនុវា�ាដងអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិ

ល។ 

- ផ�លកបណ័ណ អ��ា្ប្យកាវអង�កនិែនដដ ភយិល ដលក�ុរែដលកាព់ាធពកាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ 

ែដលប័ណណ ានព្ាតវយនទទួលស� លកាដងនគយលនិងអជជ ធ ាដ្អីចទ�ន�កទ�នងាេអង�កនិែនដដ

ភយិលព�កពន័� ាដ្បី��ូ ន�ុរាដ្ទីទួលយននូវាវាផសងៗ និងបង កដ�ក�ុរាពជ្ណ� លៃ្ព

�ឺ់ជ្ណ� ល្ាដៀងគ� ។ 

- ក្គបក្គង�ណីាដងបុគ�លិ�ង��ិច� (ដដ ភយិល/អង�កនិែនដដ ភយិល) ាដ្�ី�ណាកនិងអនុវា�

ដ�ាព្សងងួែដលល��ណរងូអែងពង្របកាធពរហណ�មនិងុវា�ិនពបក�ុរកាពនិង/់

កាធពកងាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ។ 

 

ជនែដលរនពិកនពែផ��ចិា�ង�ុ: 

- កគ�្ ទែផ��ង�ុ ជ្ណ� លែទ�្ ប�ៃ�ជ��ាពលងបក (កងលក្ពាដងា ីា្កងពីយនទទួល

ពា័រ៌ន្គបក្ គនកាពញាលញ)។ 

- បាងាាវុខនពផ�ូវចិា�ាពតហគនននិង្�កាិ�ជួង ាិ� ាដងន� បកាេនឹងាវាពទ្ ជងួនឹង

កា�នាេងជបាណ� ៗនូវវនិគទនែផ��ហិ�� វា�ុបកដដ ភយិល។ 

- ពិនិា្ាេងវញិ អនុវា� និងដ�កាចញជែផនក�មនព្របកុខនពផ�ូវចិា�។ 

- បា��� បបប�� ពិកនពចិា�ង�ាព��ុងច្បកជាិ�ីជនពិកនិងក្ាគាពិនិា្ែដលព�កព័ន�។ 

- ជនថជនពិកផ�ូវចិា�ង� ្ាតវយនួប��ូ លាព��ុង�មវធិី និងគ�និាផ�ួចាផ�មីែដលរន្សបក ែដល�ិ

ា្កនបាិចិទៃនាបៀបវរអភវិ្ឆ� �២០៣០ (ាគលាដទី៣ុាដ្ាីល���កុខនពផ�ូវចិា�។ 

- ាល���កកងលកដឹងនិងកដ� កប�ូឥយិបទគ�្ ទបែន�ាទៀាាលកាគព និងិទ�ិបកជនពិកផ�ូវ

ចិា�ង���ុងច�ាសជណជនទូាេ។ 

- បាងនកងលកដឹងបកអជជ ធាផសងៗ ដូចជនគយល��ុងក្គបក្ គងជនពិកផ�ូវចិា�ង�ាពត

ចិា�� ផ�ូវ។ 

- បាងនកងលកដឹងបក្�កាិ�អបក �ាិ� និង��ណាកជនបាង� ល��ុងច�ា្�កាិ�អបក �ាិ�ាដ្គី�្ ទដលកជន

ពិកផ�ូវចិា�ង� (កអនុវា�ននល�ពី�ុលកត្បាទឥ� (។  

 

បគុ�លិ�ាវ��សន�ុ  

- ជនកាគពច្បក់ ្យនាពញាលញនិង��ណាកពន្លកព�កពន័�នន និងាល���កកលុបាល បទ

្ពហមទណ� ច�ាពពកង�ីុផ�ូវាភទ។ 



- គ�្ ទ្�ួងកងនិងបណ�ុ ពប� លវជិ� ជីវរ ាដ្ដី�កាចញនូវកអនុវា�នននិងក្ាគាពិនិា្្បក ាលខ

១៩៤ ែដល��ណាក�ងកដុខនព និងុវា�ិនពកង្របក�ែន�ងអ��ប�ា ាវ��សន�។ 

- ាល���កិទ�ិទទួលយនកងាព�ែន�ងាវ��សន� (ាដ្កីាកបន�ងកងាពតចិា�� ផ�ូវ)និងក

នុវា�នពបណ�ុ ពប� លវជិ� ជីវរាដងម័្គចិា�ដៃទាទៀាាទៀា។ 

- ផ�លកិទ�ិអ�ច់្ប� ញហគននាដ្ជូីនដ�ណឹងនិងគ�្ ទដលករជិ�បកខ�ួន�ីពី្�បខណ័� ច្បក

និងាធពកយ៉ងជិា�ិទ�ជងួអជជ ធូលដដ ននិង�ន�ីអនុវា�ច្បក។ 
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